Tariff No.	11	•				5th Revise	ed No. 1	
			Rabanco LTD & Raba	nco Recyclir	ng, Inc. G-12			
Registered	Trade Nam	ne(s)	Eastside Disposal, Container	Hauling, Raban	co Companies, Ra	banco Connec	tions, Issaquah Division	
	All pages c	ontained in r any supple s, or are be	CHEC this tariff are listed below ements to the tariff liste efore, the issue date of	K SHEET ow in consec d on this pa	cutive order. I	The pages i	n the	
	25	1	Appendix Appendix E	3	e Supplement		Current Revision 0 1	
•	Mark E. Gr		t Service Analyst		Effective Date	· May 1 2	006	
			•	icial Use On	ly)			
Docket No	. TG		Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	11					;	3rd Revised Pa	age No. 21		
Company Name, Registered Trade		er:			nco Recycling, Hauling, Rabanco C		nco Connections. Is:	saguah Division		
- regional real		m 100 Re			onthly Rates (co					
Rates in this iten					•					
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Lates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A										
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	1		Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental			
20 gallon can			\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)	1		\$ 0.40			
1 Can	WG/EOWR			\$5.00(R)	1		\$ 0.50			
2 Can	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 1.00			
3 Can	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 1.50			
4 Can	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 2.00			
5 Can	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 2.50			
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 1.00			
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)	1		\$ 1.50			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)			\$ 1.50			
1 Can	MG/EOWR		\$7.50(A)	\$5.00(R)	1		\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only		+ ()	\$8.50(A)	, , , ,	1		,			
Yardwaste Only			. ,	\$6.00(R)	1					
		ekly Garbage:	EOWG-Every		Garbage: MG=Mon	thly Garbage: W	R=Weekly Recycli	ina		
Note 2: Descript	requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$1.84> applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)</credit>									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006 ssued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst ssue date: March 15, 2006 Effective Date: May 1, 2006 (For Official Use Only)										
				(1 Of Official	ıı Os e Orliy)					
Docket No. TG			Date	:		By:				

Tariff No.	ariff No11 4th Revised Page No. 23											
Company Name/ Registered Trade					nco Recycling, Hauling, Rabanco C		nco Connections. Is	saguah Division				
g					onthly Rates (co							
Rates in this iten					•							
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. ates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	1		Optional	I				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$5.75(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$9.15(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 0.50					
2 Can	WG/WR	\$15.55(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 1.00					
					 							
3 Can	WG/WR	\$22.25(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)	-		\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/WR	\$30.00(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/WR	\$38.00(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 2.50					
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$9.10(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 1.00					
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$15.20(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 1.50					
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$21.85(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 1.50					
1 Can	MG/WR	\$3.50(A)	\$9.31(A)	\$7.50(A)			\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only			\$10.31(A)									
Yardwaste Only				\$8.50(A)								
requency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: lote 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. lote 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. lote 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$1.50> applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006</credit>												
ssued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst												
ssue date: Marc	ch 15, 2006				Effective Da	ate: May 1, 2	2006					
sator man	, _000			(For Officia	I Use Only)							
Docket No. TG		·	Date:			By:						

Tariff No.	11	•					3rd Revised Pa	age No. 27			
Company Name Registered Trad		mber:		.TD & Rabai	•	•	12 , Rabanco Connection	ons, Issaquah I	Division		
		Item 105 -	- Multi-fami	ly Service -	Rates per 0	Container					
Service Area:	As defined	d in Append	dix A&B								
	22 Callan	C4 Callen	OC Callen	1 Vard	1 OF Vord	2 Vard	3 Yard	4 Vord	6 Yard	0 Vord	
Permanent Accts	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 faid	4 Yard	o raiu	8 Yard	
First Pick-up	\$2.94(A)	\$5.72(A)	\$7.26(A)	\$15.08(A)	\$17.85(A)	\$27.66(A)	\$40.74(A)	\$52.32(A)	\$78.48(A)	\$102.64(A)	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$2.94(A)	\$5.72(A)	\$7.26(A)		\$17.85(A)		\$40.74(A)	\$52.32(A)	\$78.48(A)	\$102.64(A)	
Special Pick-ups	\$6.22	\$8.85	\$10.27		\$20.48(A)	. ,	\$43.74(A)	\$57.32(A)	. ,	\$104.64(A)	
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$6.00(A)	\$7.00(A)	\$9.50(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$13.75(A)	\$20.00(A)	\$23.50(A)	
Temporary Account											
nitial Delivery				\$ 21.64		\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64		\$ 21.64	
Pickup Rate				\$27.52(A)	. ,	\$38.19(A)	\$49.65(A)	\$64.83(A)	\$89.08(A)	\$113.06(A)	
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month				\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	
Kent Fer Worth											
Note 1:				or recycling	is \$3.08(A)	per yard. De	escription/rules	related to re	ecycling		
Note 2:		e shown on		r vordwoot	o io C n/o	Dogorintion	rulas ralated to				
Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page											
Note 3:	-			able) is: <\$.	14> per var	d.					
Note 4:							are picked up o	n a			
			•				dits will be giver		r		
	•	receptacles	-	•	•		· ·				
Note 5:	The charge	e for an occ	asional extr	a can, unit,	toter, mini-c	an, or micro	o-mini-can on a				
,	regular picl	kup is:			•						
			-	receptacle				•	eceptacle		
		eceptacle ··		oickup			receptacle		ickup		
	32-gallon c	an or unit	\$2.94(A)			90-gallon to	oter	n/a			
	Mini-can Micro-mini-	con	n/a								
	60-gallon to		n/a n/a								
	oo ganon t	otoi	11/4		J						
Note 6:	Customers	may reque	st no more	than one pic	ckup per mo	onth, on an '	on call" basis,	at			
							nal scheduled p		or the		
	area in whi	ch the custo	omer reside	s. Note: If	customer re	equires serv	rice to be provid	ed on other			
				y, rates for s							
Note 7:							each additiona	l pickup mu	st		
	be the sam	e. If rent is	not shown,	, it is to be in	ncluded in t	ne rate for t	he first pickup.				
Accessorial cha	race accoss	eed (lide un	locking unl	atching etc	.)						
Accessorial cria	Ü	,	0 ,	atering, etc)						
	Gate charg	je \$1.40 (A)									
				Recycling	service ra	tes on this	page expire or	n: Decembe	er 31, 2006		
ssued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst											
ssue date: Mar	ch 15, 2006	6		.=		Effective D	ate: May 1, 200	06			
				(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-			D	ate:			Ву:		_		

Tariff No.	11					3rd Revised	Page No. 30			
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			•	-	anco Connections,	Issaquah Division			
		pacted Mate	erial (Custo			<u>y's Vehicle</u> JLTI-FAMILY				
Service Ar	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A &	В							
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	ply to compa	actors with	compaction r	atios of up to	3.5 to 1.				
				Siz	e or Type of	Container				
Permanen	t Service			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	T			
	Rent (if applicable)			o raid	1 1 4 1 4	o raid				
First Pick				\$137.34(A)	\$254.60(A)	\$332.40(A)				
	ditional Pickup			\$137.34(A)		\$332.40(A)				
Special P	Pickups			\$139.34(A)	\$256.60(A)	\$334.40(A)				
Temporary	/ Service									
Initial Del	ivery									
Pickup R										
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per	Month									
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. lote 3: Rates contained in this item include \$3.08(A) per yard for recycling services.									
Accessoria	ssorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A)									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006										
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service An	alyst							
Issue date:	March 15, 2006					ate: May 1, 20	06			
			(For	Official Use O	nly)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Ву:		_		
						-				

Tariff No.	11					3rd Revised	Page No. 31		
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			cycling, Inc. G- abanco Companies,		s, Issaquah Division			
		Item 10	7 Drop Box S	ervice To Disp	oosal Site and R	<u>Return</u>			
	Non-	Compacted Mate			,	IILY CUSTOME	ERS		
			Rates stated	d per drop box, p	oer pickup				
Service A	rea: As defined in A	opendix A & B							
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanen	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$28.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$40.00(A)	\$45.00(A)	\$55.00(A)	\$65.00(A)	\$75.00(A)	
First Pick		\$141.80(A)	\$157.20(A)	\$172.60(A)	\$188.00(A)	\$203.40(A)	\$234.20(A)	\$254.00(A)	
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$141.80(A)	\$157.20(A)	\$172.60(A)		\$203.40(A)	\$234.20(A)	\$254.00(A)	
Special F		\$145.80(A)	\$162.20(A)	\$177.60(A)	\$193.00(A)	\$208.40(A)	\$239.20(A)	\$259.00(A)	
Temporary	y Service								
Initial De	livery	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Pickup R	ate	\$141.80(A)	\$157.20(A)	\$172.60(A)	\$188.00(A)	\$203.40(A)	\$234.20(A)	\$254.00(A)	
	Calendar Day	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 1: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this i to the disposal site. I mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is remonthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling debit/ <created< th=""><th>tem apply for all Excess miles will is in addition to as no less than at service, or unleadined by a custocharged, but no led when a drop are rate for the firm is to be included the lite (if applicable applicable).</th><th>hauls not exceed be charged for all regular charms scheduled, once ess putrescible omer for a full mocharges will be box is retained at pickup and ead in the rate for bis:<\$.14>per y</th><th>eding 5 miles fro at \$1.65(A) per ges. The a month pickuts are involved. The are involved and no picture assessed for pit for only a portion and additional pit the first pickup. The ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ard</th><th>mile or fraction up, unless local ckups are ordere ickups. Monthly on of a month. ickup must be th</th><th>government ed, the rental</th><th></th><th></th></created<>	tem apply for all Excess miles will is in addition to as no less than at service, or unleadined by a custocharged, but no led when a drop are rate for the firm is to be included the lite (if applicable applicable).	hauls not exceed be charged for all regular charms scheduled, once ess putrescible omer for a full mocharges will be box is retained at pickup and ead in the rate for bis:<\$.14>per y	eding 5 miles fro at \$1.65(A) per ges. The a month pickuts are involved. The are involved and no picture assessed for pit for only a portion and additional pit the first pickup. The ard	mile or fraction up, unless local ckups are ordere ickups. Monthly on of a month. ickup must be th	government ed, the rental			
Accessoria	ll charges assessed (li		nlatching, etc.)						
	Gate charge \$1.40(A))							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006									
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distri	ct Service Analy	st						
Issue date:	March 15, 2006				Effective Date:	May 1, 2006			
			(For	Official Use On	ly)				
Docket No.	. TG	1	Date:		By:		_		

Tariff No.	11					3rd Revised	l Page No. 32					
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)				. G-12 panies, Rabanco Coi	nnections, Issaquah	Division					
<u> </u>	()											
	Compac				posal Site and - MULTI-FAMI		RS					
				per drop box,								
Service Ar	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B											
				Size	e or Type of Co	ntainer						
Permanent	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Pick		\$184.60(A)	\$215.40(A)	\$246.20(A)	\$277.00(A)	\$307.80(A)	\$338.60(A)	\$369.40(A)				
	ditional Pickup	\$184.60(A)	\$215.40(A)	\$246.20(A)	\$277.00(A)	\$307.80(A)	\$338.60(A)	\$369.40(A)				
Temporary Service												
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates in this item are s Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E. mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credir Rates contained in this I charges assessed (lid Gate charge \$1.40(A) Lock rental \$10.00/mo</credir 	em apply for a excess miles we in addition to defined as no is require mor t> (if applicab is item include ds, unlocking,	Ill hauls not exill be charged all regular charged all regular charged than sche frequent serile) is: <\$0.49>\$3.08(A) per unlatching, etcice	cceeding 5 mill for at \$1.65(A) arges. eduled, once a rvice or unless per yard. yard for recycle.	es from the poir	action of a , unless local re involved.	mber 31, 2006					
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Ana	lyst									
Issue date:	March 15, 2006				Effective Date	: May 1, 2006						
			(For t	Official Use Or	nly)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	11								1st Revised	Page No. 4	.0
	Name/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)				-	G-12 ies, Rabanco Co	onnections, Issac	quah Division			
<u> </u>	, ,				-						
	Item 240) Conta	iner Servic	e Dumpe	ed in Compa	ny's Vehicle					
	Nor	n-compact	ted Materia	al (Compar	ny-owned co	ntainer)					
		Rates	s stated pe	r container	, per pickup						
Service Ar	rea: As defined in A	Appendix	A & B								
				Size	or Type of 0	Container					
Permanen	t Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly I	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$6.00(A)	\$7.00(A)	\$9.50(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$13.75(A)	\$20.00(A)	\$23.50(A)
First Pick	кир	\$2.45(A)	\$4.75(A)	\$5.80(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$14.00(A)	\$21.50(A)	\$31.50(A)	\$40.00(A)	\$60.00(A)	\$78.00(A)
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$2.45(A)	\$4.75(A)	\$5.80(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$14.00(A)	\$21.50(A)	\$31.50(A)	\$40.00(A)	\$60.00(A)	\$78.00(A)
Special F	Pickups	\$ 5.80	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$14.50(A)	\$17.40(A)	\$25.00(A)	\$34.50(A)	\$45.00(A)	\$67.00(A)	\$80.00(A)
Temporary	y Service										
Initial Del					\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64
Pickup R					\$ 24.44	\$ 25.80	\$ 32.03		\$52.51(A)	\$70.60(A)	
	Calendar Day				\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)	\$1.20(A)
Rent Per	Month										
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device											
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst											
Issue date:	March 15, 2006				Effective Da	ate: May 1, 2	2006				
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No.	. TG		Da	te:		В	y:				

				1							
Tariff No11			1st Revised	Page No. 41							
Company Name/Permit Nu											
Registered Trade Name(s)	Eastside Dispos	sal, Container Hauling, Rabanco (Companies, Rabanco Connecti	ons, Issaquah Division							
	Itom 245 Contain	nor Convios Dumped in	Company's Vahiala								
	<u>.</u>	<u>ner Service Dumped in</u> ed Material (Customer-ov									
	-	udes Commercial Can Se	•								
		stated per container, per									
	raco	stated per container, per	piokap								
Service Area: As defined	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B										
		Size or	Type of Container								
Permanent Service 32 gal can 64 Gallon Cart 96 Gallon Cart											
First Pickup	\$2.45(A)										
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.45(A)										
Special Pickups	\$ 5.80										
Monthly Rent	,										
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate			T								
Accessorial charges asses	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A)										
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, Issue date: March 15, 200	6	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: May 1, 2								
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	11				1st Revised F	Page No. 42						
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Raba Eastside Disposal, Container			co Connections, Iss	saquah Division						
		em 255 Container Se Compacted Mater Rates stated		owned contain								
	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.											
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	pply to compactors with	compaction ra	tios of up to 3.	.5 to 1.							
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard												
Monthly Rent (if applicable)												
First Pick			\$105.00(A)	\$193.00(A)	\$240.00(A)							
Each Add	litional Pickup		\$105.00(A)	\$193.00(A)	\$240.00(A)							
Special P	•		\$107.00(A)	\$195.00(A)	\$242.00(A)							
Temporary												
Initial Deli	-				 							
Pickup Ra					1							
Rent Per	Calendar Day				1							
Rent Per	IVIOTILITI											
Note 2: Accessorial	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A)											
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Analyst										
Issue date:	March 15, 2006			Effective Date	e: May 1, 2006)						
	•	(For	Official Use O		•							
Docket No.	TG	Date:		I	Ву:							

Tariff No.	11					1st Revised	Page No. 43				
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)					nco Connections	, Issaquah Divisior	1			
	· · ·	·	·	<u> </u>	•		•				
	<u>lte</u>	em 260 Dro	p Box Servi	ce To Disp	osal Site and	l Return					
		Non-Compa	cted Materia	d (Company-	owned conta	ainer)					
		Rate	es stated pe	r drop box, p	er pickup						
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	endix A									
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer					
Permanen		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	\$28.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$40.00(A)	\$45.00(A)	\$55.00(A)	\$65.00(A)	\$75.00(A)			
First Pick		\$111.00(A)			\$111.00(A)		\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)			
	ditional Pickup	\$111.00(A)			\$111.00(A)		\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)			
Special F		\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)	\$116.00(A)			
Temporary		00-00	^	*	**	0.5.0.0	00000	0.5			
Initial Delivery \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00											
Pickup R		\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)		\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)	\$111.00(A)			
	Calendar Day	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)	\$2.30(A)			
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 2: Note 3:	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retarmently rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it (N)In addition to all other pro-rate basis) will be container lids will not a near containers.	xcess miles vis in addition as no less that service, or usined by a custoharged, but red when a drope rate for the sist to be included assessed if controls.	vill be charge to all regular in scheduled in less putres stomer for a no charges very box is retafirst pickup a led in the rai charges, a pontainers are	ed for at \$1.6 charges. d, once a moscibles are in full month ar will be assessained for only and each addite for the firs charge of \$1 e filled past t	nth pickup, unvolved. Ind no pickupsed for pickupsed for pickupsed for pickupsed for pickupsed for pickupsed for yardheir visable f	e or fraction of nless local great sare ordered os. Monthly a month, or must be the dragger (assessed oull limit,	of a overnment d, the rental e same. I				
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40(A) Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device											
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Ana	lyst								
Issue date:	March 15, 2006		(For Offi	cial Use Only		te: May 1, 20	006				
			(FUI UIII	uai USE UIII	<i>Y)</i>						
Docket No.	TG		Date:			Ву:		_			

Tariff No.	11					1st Revised	Page No. 44					
•		5	5051	5 " .		10111011000	. ago ito: ii					
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			Recycling, Ii ling, Rabanco Co		o Connections, Is	saquah Division					
	l+	om 275 Dr	on Boy Sorvi	ce To Disp	neal Sita and	Poturn						
	<u>11</u>			Customer-ow								
				r drop box, p		• /						
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A											
				Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer						
Permanent Service10 Yard15 Yard20 Yard25 Yard30 Yard35 Yard40 Yard												
First Pick	-	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)		\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)				
	ditional Pickup	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)				
Temporary Service \$ \$ \$ \$ \$												
Ріскир Ка	ate	Ъ	<u> </u>	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.												
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lic	ls, tarping, ur	nlocking, unla	tching, etc.):								
	Gate charge \$1.40(A) Lock rental - \$10.00/m	o./locking de	vice									
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Ana	alyst									
•	ssue date: March 15, 2006 Effective Date: May 1, 2006											
issue date.	iviai 011 10, 2000		(For Offi	cial Use Only		. c . iviay 1, 20	,000 					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		E	Ву:		-				

Tariff No11	First Revised Appendix B Page 1 of 2
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
THE FOLLOWING AUT	THORITY WAS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE NO. G-41 OSAL, INC.
GARBAGE AND REFU the city limits as of January	SE COLLECTION SERVICE In the Town of North Bend, using as a boundary ary 6, 1965.
as follows: Starting at the #2; thence westerly on P northerly along said road Sammamish in a norther shoreline; thence east o continuing easterly on In N.E. 8th Street to its inter-	ON SERVICE in the City of Issaquah; in that portion of King County described a point where the east line of Section 25, T. 24 N., R. 6 E. intersects with PSH SH #2 to the point of intersection with the Redmond-Issaquah Road; thence to the east shore of Lake Sammamish; thence following the east shore of Lake ly direction to the point where N.E. 8th Street, projected, intersects with said in N.E. 8th Street to its projected intersection with Inglewood Hill Road; glewood Hill Road to its intersection with N.E. 8th Street; continuing east on resection with the east line of Section 36, T. 25 N., R. 6 E.; thence south on the projected to PSH #2, the place of beginning.
in King County: Starting Ave. N.E. (North Fork R starting at the intersection N.E. to S.E. 107th St.; the N.E. to the city limits of southwesterly on PSH-2 on 424th Ave. N.E. to S. thence north on 432nd A Falls Road); thence south	ON SERVICE from areas immediately adjacent to the following described roads at the east city limits of Snoqualmie, east on unnamed county road to 428th coad); thence northerly and easterly on 428th Ave. N.E. to Ernies Grove; also on of unnamed county road and 428th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 428th Ave. nence west on S.E. 107th St. to 420th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 420th Ave. North Bend; also starting at the southeast city limits of North Bend; thence (Sunset Highway) to 424th Ave. N.E. (Maloneys Grove Road); thence south E. 140th St. (Stilson Road); thence east on S.E. 140th St. to 432nd Ave. N.E.; ve. N.E. to PSH-2; thence southeasterly on PSH-2 to 436th Ave. N.E. (Cedar on 436th Ave. N.E. to Cedar Falls. Garbage from above described areas to arry Road to King County Dump.
THE FOLLOWING AUT G-237:	HORITY WAS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER FROM CERTIFICATE NO.
follows: Starting at the in northwest along NW Gilm Sec. 21, T24N, R6E); then (also Renton-Issaquah Rd. I-90 to the intersection of shoreline of Lake Samman the north boundary of La Sammamish State Park to	SE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of King County described as a stersection of East Lake Sammamish Parkway and NW Gilman Blvd.; then an Blvd. to its intersection with NW Mall St., extended (also the south line of a west along NW Mall St., extended, to its intersection with 17 th Ave. NW); then north along 17 th Ave. NW to its intersection with I-90; then west along 188 th Ave. SE, extended; then north along 188 th Ave. SE extended to the nish; then east along the shoreline of Lake Sammamish to its intersection with like Sammamish State Park; then east along the north boundary of Lake its intersection with East Lake Sammamish Parkway; then southerly along the rkway to its intersection with NW Gilman Blvd., the point of beginning.
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, Dist	rict Service Analyst
Issue date: March 15, 2006	Effective Date: May 1, 2006
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

ariff No.	11	First Revised Appendix B Page 2 of 2
	me/Permit Nui ade Name(s)	nber: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
THE FOLLO G-237:	OWING AU	THORITY WAS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER FROM CERTIFICATE NO.
Southwest city Interstate 90 (S September 1, 2	Sunset Hwy.); t 2004); thence W mits of Bellevu	ON SERVICE in that portion of King County described as follows: Commencing at the ue and the shore of Lake Washington; thence Northerly along the shore of Lake Washington to nence Easterly along Interstate 90, to its intersection with the City limits of Issaquah (as of lest along the Northern City Limits of Issaquah (as of September 1, 2004) to its intersection to the latest along the Northern City Limits of Issaquah (as of September 1, 2004); thence South and Westerly long said city limits to the point of limits to the limits of limits to the point of limits to the point of limits to the point of limits to the limits of limits to the limits of limits to the limits of limits to the limits
AUTHORIT CONFERRI	ΓΥ PREVIO ING MORE	T THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN THIS ORDER DUPLICATES ANY JSLY GRANTED OR NOW HELD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS THAN ONE OPERATING RIGHT NOR SHALL ANY DUPLICATING LE FOR PURPOSES OF TRANSFER.
ssued by: Ma	ark E. Gregg,	District Service Analyst
ssue date: M	March 15, 2006	Effective Date: May 1, 2006 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No. To	G	Date: By: